DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

PHYLLIS R BROWN

2024-1008912

06/10/2024 10:45 AM

Pgs=5

APN#: 1319-15-000-015

1319-15-000-020 1319-22-000-021

1319-15-000-022

1319-15-000-023 1319-15-000-029 1319-15-000-030

1319-15-000-031 1319-15-000-032

R.P.T.T.:

\$ 0.00

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## After Recording Send Tax Statements to:

Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

### **After Recording Return to:**

Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Timeshare Identification No.: #17-071-34-01

### AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE

I,	PHYLLIS R BROWN ,	the undersigned, affirm under	penalty of perjury under the laws of the	
State o	f Nevada that the following	is true and correct.		
	/ /			
1.			edent mentioned in the attached certified	
			named as the Co-Trustee in the certain	
		ed <u>March 24, 19</u>		
	by <u>George H. Brown</u> :	and Phyllis R Brown	as Trustors.	
	$\sim$ $ $ $ $			
2.			wner, as Trustee, of certain real property	
page of the same o			as instrument No. <u>0710136</u> in	
-	the Official Records of Do	uglas, Nevada:		
	All that Real Property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and			
	described as follows (the	Property"):		
	6 1 - 1 - 1		1 (1 C	
See Exhibit A – Attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof				
	1			
V .	/	Affidavit Surviving Trustee	+ A F F   D A \ /   T +	
Cont	ract # 6675027		*AFFIDAVIT*	

3. I am the surviving Trustee of the same trust und pursuant to the deed described above, and am desig said Trust to serve as the Sole Trustee thereof.	
4. No other person has a right to the interest of the Tru	st in the described Property.
5. The described Property shall be transferred to	Phyllis R Brown, as Surviving Trustee.
DATED this 5t day of June, 2024.	Phys. R.B.  Signature Surviving Trustee
	Phyllis R Brown
	Print Name, Surviving Trustee
STATE OF <u>California</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clar</u> q	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	5th, day of June, 2024 by, who is personally known to me or has
produced <u>Driver License</u> as identification.  WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this	the Trung 20 201
DENNIS S. RO Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2402956 My Comm. Expires May 3, 2026	Notary Public  Commission Expires: $05/03/2026$
(Notary Seal)	

# Exhibit "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Time Shares estates set forth in **Exhibit "A-1"** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, as said term "Time Share" is defined in that certain Sixth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's dated September 24, 2014 and filed and recorded as Document Number 0849819 in Book 0914, Page 4388 in the Official Records of Douglas County, as corrected by the recording of the Corrected Sixth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's dated November 2, 2018, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Document Number 2018-921717, and all exhibits, amendments, and annexations thereto (collectively the "**Declaration**"), which Time Share consists of an undivided interest as a tenant in common in and to those certain parcels of real property as set forth below:

#### **Aurora Phase**

An undivided 1/1,071st, or 1/2,142nd interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel II) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-22-000-021

#### **Bodie Phase**

An undivided 1/1,989<sup>th</sup> or 1/3,978<sup>th</sup> interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel I) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-15-000-015

#### **Canyon Phase**

An undivided 1/1,224th or 1/2,448th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel III) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-15-000-020

#### **Dillon Phase**

An undivided 1/1,224th, 1/2,448th, 1/204th, or 1/408th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel IV) to the Declaration, which such undivided interest is indicated in that certain grant, bargain, and sale deed to Grantor, as grantee, filed and recorded as \_\_\_\_\_\_

APN: 1319-15-000-022 APN: 1319-15-000-031 APN: 1319-15-000-032 APN: 1319-15-000-023 APN: 1319-15-000-029 APN: 1319-15-000-030

PER NRS 111.312 — The Legal Description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain					
and Sale Deed, re	ecorded on	9/28/2007	, as		
Document No.	0710136	in Douglas County	records, Douglas County,		
Nevada.					

Exhibit "A-1"

nase	Frequency	Unit Type	Inventory Control Number
	Troquoney	Ome Type	
<del></del>			\ \
			\ \
		,	_ \ \
		_	
		< <	
			/ /
		_ \	
/			
/			
(		\ \	
\	\	\ \	
_ \		) )	
		/ /	
	/ /	,	
	//		





<u></u>		TFICATE OF DEATH	3202134012226
	STATE FILE NUMBER. USE BLACK AND USE BLACK A	STATE OF CALIFORNIA LLY AND FARSITIES, WHITEGUTS OR ALTERATIONS YS-11 (REV 3/06) """ 3" LAST XFamily)	LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER
	GEORGE	BROWN	
DAT	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include (NITAKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	, part of billion (automoty, 13, Ade its	UNDER ONE YEAR IF UNDER 24 HOURS   B. SEX.
ONAL		02/(4/1931	
S PERS	<b>©</b> O		1/06/2021 1341
EDENT	13. EDICATION - Highest LevelDegree   16/13, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICHATINGWYSPANISH? #1/46   DOCTORATE: YES	16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races may	ba listed (see worksheet on back)
DEC	17 USUAL OCCUPATION Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE:RETIRED	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocely store, roger construction NIVERSITY	employment agency, etc.) 19 YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)		
JSUAL	451 ADOBE PLACE	.23. ZIP CODE 24_YEARS IN COUNTY	25, STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY
R. L	PALO ALTO SANTA CLARA 28 INFORMANTS NAME RELATIONSHIP	94306 448 27. NEOMANTS MALING ADDRESS SLOWER AND NUMBER OF JUZZI TO LACE, PALO ALTO, C	CA
INFO	PHYLLIS BROWN: WIFE  28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP-FIRST  29. MIDDLE	451 ADOBE PLACE, PALO ALTO C	JA 94306
AAND	PHYLLIS -	RUGĞ	
E/SRO!	31. NAME OFFATHENPARENT-FIRST	BROWN	MO STATE
SPOUS	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST:	37 LAST (BIRTH NAME) MARTIN	38 BIRTH STATE
OR/	39. DISPOSITION DATE MUNVOJCCTYY 20. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION: RESIDEN 451 ADOBE PLACE, PALO A	CE OF PHYLLIS BROWN	
RECT		TURE OF EMBALMER	43. LICENSE NUMBER:
AC D		T EMBALMED:	·
FUNE		SENUMBER 46 SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAS::::  OLIVIA KAS RYE MD	47 DATE mm/dd/ccyy 41/17/2021
	101. PLACE OF DEATH GREENHAVEN VILLA	1102 IE.HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 103. IF OT	HER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE  Nursing Doctorits X Other
CE ON	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FO	IP ERVOP DOWN Hos	100_CITY
2.0	SACRAMENTO 7465 GREENHAVEN DRIVE		SACRAMENTO
		ona ···· that discrib coursed death DO NOT enler recruited events such without showing the schools DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Ima interval Botwoon Onsel and Death YES X NO
:27	IMMEDIAL CAUSE (A PROSTATE CANCER Condition resulting		YEARS REFERENCE NUMBER
	in death) (5) _ ::.		(B1) 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?
Eu€	Sequentially, list conditions, if any fiscion to cause		(CI) 110 AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
. ă	'on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING UNDERLYING CAUSE (Gisease of		YES X NO
NUSE O	Injury that in exertis (Dr.:: Instantin in death LAST:		(DT) 111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?
∰6	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE NONE	E UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107	
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (If yes, list type	of operation and date.)	119X #FFEDALE PRECINANT IN LAST YEAR?
		*12/2/2 /	116. LICENSE NUMBER   117. DATE mm/dd/ccyy
AN'S ATTON	HILL CERTIFY THE DEST OF MY INDIVIDUE DE THOCOUPTED  AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED THE MOUNT AND PLACE STATED  DECORATE A JUNEAU STATE  DECORATE LAST SCOTE AND MOUNT AND THE MOUNT		G32520 11/16/2021
YSICL	(A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy 118 TYPE ATTENDING PRO	SICIAN S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE KEVIN WILL	IAM KECK MD.
표 照	09/12/2021 11/06/2021 1059 WILHAG	GIN PARK LN, SACRAMENTO, CA 958	364.
			121, INJURY DATE, Inhividuceyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)
E ONLY	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction stip, wooded area, etc.)		***
SUSE OF	324. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Eyenta which seaulted in hijury):		
CÓRONER'S USE	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zlp)		
	128, SIGNATURE OF CORONER LOEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER.	DEPUTY CORONER - 1
			**** 
REGIS		THE THE BUT HE HELD HE WAS A STREET THE THE TREET THE THE THE TREET THE THE TREET THE	FAX AUTH.# CENSUS TRACT
700		**************************************	<u> - التربية المعالم الموسية حوسية المساورة المساورة المساورة المعالم المساورة المسا</u>

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

DATE ISSUED

November 19, 2021

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with Sacramento County Department of Health Services.

opy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Registrar